

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 408 OF 2011 IN W.P(C) 427/1999

NATIONAL CONFED.OF OFFRS.ASSN.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RITA MENON,SEC.MIN.OF TEXCT.GOV.OF INDIA
NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Date: 16/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
 Mr. F.I. Choudhury, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
N.T.C. Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
 Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.-on-record

UOI Mr. S. Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.
 Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.
 Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
 Mr. S.N.Terdol, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20th April, 2012.

In the meantime, permission is granted to the respondent to file additional documents within three days with advance copy to counsel for the petitioners.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master