

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 408 OF 2011 IN W.P(C) NO. 427/1999

NATIONAL CONFEDERATION OF OFFICERS ASSOCIATION OF
CENTRAL PUBLIC SECTOR UNDERTAKING, U.P.
THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RITA MENON, SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF TEXTILES
GOVT. OF INDIA, NEW DELHI
Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and exemption
from filing O.T. and directions and office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. F.I. Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Ms. A. Popli, Adv.
Mr. Anurag, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 3rd December, 2012.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(KUSUM GULATI)
| |COURT MASTER

|