

&  
ITEM NO.MM  
(At 1.00 p.m.)

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 408 OF 2011 IN W.P(C) 427/1999

NATIONAL CONFED.OF OFFRS.ASSN.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RITA MENON,SECY.MIN.OF TEXT., NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report )

Date: 27/08/2013 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter on 2nd September, 2013.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master

