

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO. 408 OF 2011 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 427 OF 1999

NATIONAL CONFEDERATION OF OFFICERS
ASSOCIATION OF CENTRAL PUBLIC SECTOR
UNDERTAKING THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF TEXTILES,
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and exemption from filing O.T. and directions and direction/modification and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 05/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. F.I. Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Chetan, Adv.
Mr. Anurag, Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Rule in the Contempt Petition.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master