

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 408 OF 2011 IN W.P(C) 427/1999

NATIONAL CONFEDERATION OF OFFICERS ASSOCIATION
OF CENTRAL PUBLIC SECTOR UNDERTAKING, U.P.

THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF TEXTILES
GOVT. OF INDIA, NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. F.I. Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 408 OF 2011 IN W.P(C) 427/1999

It is brought to our notice by Mr. Sanjiv Sen, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that although the Registry has issued notice to the contemnor, no returnable date has been fixed. Let the notice be issued returnable on 11th November, 2013. It is also brought to our notice that the officer who was holding the relevant position at that time has since retired.

...2/-

:2:

Learned counsel for the contemnor will, therefore, supply the particulars of the officer who is now posted on the position earlier held by the contemnor. Let the name be provided within three days from today.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER

|
|