

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 408 OF 2011 IN W.P(C)

NATIONAL CONFED.OF OFFRS.ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZOHRA CHATTERJI, SECY. MIN. OF TEX.N.D.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 01/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr.Adv.
Mr. F.I. Choudhury, adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.Ms. Reena Singh, AAG
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Alka Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner started his arguments at 10.50 a.m. and concluded at 11.10 a.m. Thereafter Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned ASG appearing on behalf of the respondent made his submissions for few minutes, which remained inconclusive.

For further hearing, list this matter on 2nd April, 2014 at 10.30 a.m. as Item No.1.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

