

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7/2015 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 408/2011 In W.P.(C) No. 427/1999

NATIONAL CONFED.OF OFFRS.ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZOHRA CHATTERJI, SECY. MIN. OF TEX.N.D.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 07/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. F.I.Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Dev J.Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
State of U.P. Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, ASG,
Mr. A.K.Panda, Sr Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kuamr Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted six weeks'
time for filing reply affidavit.

Post after six weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master