

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) No. 408/2011 In W.P.(C) No. 427/1999

NATIONAL CONFED.OF OFFRS.ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZOHRA CHATTERJI, SECY. MIN. OF TEX.N.D.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 01/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. F.I. Choudhury, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Reema Singh, AAG
Ms. Saumya Malik, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Anurag, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 16th March, 2016.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
VINOD LAKHINA
Date: 2016.03.01
17:10:21 IST
Reason: