

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 7/2015
IN
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 408/2011
IN
W.P.(C) NO. 427/1999

NATIONAL CONFED.OF OFFRS.ASSN.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ZOHRA CHATTERJI, SECY. MIN. OF TEX.N.D.
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 08/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. F. I. Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Dev. J. Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pareen Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 7/2015 in Contempt Petition (C) No. 408/2011 IN Writ Petition (C) No. 427/1999 be listed on 26th April, 2016.

In the meantime, both the parties will exchange the basis on which their respective claims have been raised. The note containing the same shall be filed within 10 days from today.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER